RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 505

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **October 26, 2021** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	AMOUNT
CY 2021	2232	3	Nicola Gilmore 55 Osborn Ave., Vineland NJ 08360 Refund Duplicate payment	\$842.15
CY 2021	3119	5	Jennifer Lugo 36 N. Myrtle St., Vineland NJ 08360 Refund Duplicate Payment	\$858.94
CY 2021	3206	7	Francis G. III or Lee-Anne Reuss 2046 E Landis Ave (Make check payable to: Beacon Title Services, 727 E. Landis Ave. #1, Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund Duplicate Payment	\$1,630.07
CY 2021	4501	5	Brandi Garcia or Thomas Harrison 2821 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$472.08
CY 2021	4912	24	John or Susan Falisi 771 Di Falco Ave. (Make check payable to: Fig Cust Fig NJ 19, LLC, 1000 Riverside Avenue, Suite 400, Jacksonville, FL 32204 Refund Lienholder/lien redeemed	\$231.65 \$5.68
CY 2021	4913	14	Pamela White 54 E. Wheat Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$218.82
CY 2021	6505	11	Milton L. Perkins 2524 Brookhaven Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202, Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted a Totally Disabled Veteran Exemption	\$442.17
CY 2021	6912	10	Amanda Metzler or Jeremy Wilson 2934 Daphne Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund Duplicate Payment	\$2,183.35
			TOTAL REFUNDS	\$6,884.91

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Chief Financial Officer of the City of Vineland be and she is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated **October 26, 2021** to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Chief Financial Officer, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	

City Clerk